MFG. #8830057 - REV A
06/13
PRINTED IN USA PAGE 1 OF 5
SLP/HSLP
Outdoor Series
evacuation signals
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC • St. Louis, MO  63042  USA• Cust Service: 866-572-3005 • Tech Support: 866-956-0988 •  Canada 888-882-1833 • www.pottersignal.com
Description

SLP24 Volt Outdoor Strobe
HS-24 Outdoor Horn/Strobe
Model Designations:
"W" = Wall Mount
"R" = Red Faceplate
"P" = Plain (no lettering)
"W" = Off-White Faceplate
NOTE: Plain units are non-returnable.
"LP" = Low Profile (WPLPBB Enclosure)
Model Number Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Candela
(ANSI/UL 1638) Shipping
S-24WR-WP 4890050 24 VDC 75
Shipped with
Weather Proof
Back Box
S-24WW-WP 4890051 24 VDC 75
S-24PWR-WP 4890052 24 VDC 75
S-24PWW-WP 4890053 24 VDC 75
SLP-24WR-WP 4890054 24 VDC 75 Shipped with
Low Profile
Weather Proof
Back Box
SLP-24WW-WP 4890055 24 VDC 75
SLP-24PWR-WP 4890056 24 VDC 75
SLP-24PWW-WP 4890057 24 VDC 75
Model Number Part Number Nominal
Voltage
Candela
(ANSI/UL 1638)
Reverberant dBA @ 10 ft.
per ANSI/UL 464
In Anechoic Room
dBA @ 10 ft.
HS-24WR-WP 4890060 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HS-24WW-WP 4890061 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HS-24PWR-WP 4890062 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HS-24PWW-WP 4890063 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HSLP-24WR 4890064 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HSLP-24WW 4890065 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HSLP-24PWR 4890066 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
HSLP-24PWW 4890067 24 VDC 75 70-82 100
Horn Decibel Levels Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum SPL
at 10 feet per
ANSI/UL 464 (HIGH)
Minimum SPL
at 10 feet per
ANSI/UL 464 (LOW)
Regulated 24 VDC
Max. Operating
at High Setting
Temp 3 2400 Hz 78 dBA 71* dBA 28 mA
Temp 3 Mechanical 76 dBA 70* dBA 25 mA
Temp 3 Chime 70* dBA 66* dBA 15 mA
Continuous 2400 Hz 81 dBA 74* dBA 28 mA
Continuous Mechanical 80 dBA 72* dBA 25 mA
Continuous Chime 70* dBA 66* dBA 15 mA
Whoop 82 dBA 69* dBA 56 mA
WGE Series Product
Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 75 cd
24 VDC 112 mA
UL Max1 170 mA
NOTES:
•	 The S-24 WP/HS-24 WP Series are listed for outdoor use. 		  Indoor Operating Temperature: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C).